Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
Name		Execution Date
Carlo GAMBACORTI PASSERINI		03/22/2011
Luca MOLOGNI		03/22/2011
Leonardo SCAPOZZA		04/08/2011
Shaheen AHMED		04/08/2011
Peter G. GOEKJIAN		04/14/2011
David GUEYRARD		04/14/2011
Florence POPOWYCZ		04/20/2011
Benoit JOSEPH		04/14/2011
Cedric SCHNEIDER		04/16/2011
Pierre GARCIA		04/14/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITA' DEGLI STUDI DI MILANO - BICOCCA
Street Address:	Piazza dell'Ateneo Nuovo, 1
City:	MILANO
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	20126

Name:	UNIVERSITE' DE GENEVE
Street Address:	24 rue du General-Dufour
City:	GENEVE
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	1211

Name:	UNIVERSITE' CLAUDE BERNARD DE LYON 1
Street Address:	43 boulevard du
Internal Address:	11 Novembre 1918
City:	VILLEURBANNE Cedex
State/Country:	FRANCE
	PATENT

Postal Code: 6962	2			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	13062	665		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA	CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number:	(202)857-6395			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone:	202.857.6000			
Email:	dcipdocket@ar	entfox.com		
Correspondent Name:	Arent Fox LLP			
Address Line 1:	1050 Connectio	cut Avenue		
Address Line 4:	NW, Washingto	on, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM	BER:	100506.00075		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Richard J. Berman		
Total Attachments: 6 source=100506-00075_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=100506-00075_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=100506-00075_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif source=100506-00075_Executed_Assignment#page4.tif source=100506-00075_Executed_Assignment#page5.tif source=100506-00075_Executed_Assignment#page6.tif				

ARENT FOX LLP

Docket No. 100506.00075

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

UNIVERSITA' DEGLI STUDI DI MILANO - BICOCCA Piazza dell'Ateneo Nuovo, 1 20126- MILANO ITALY

> UNIVERSITE' DE GENEVE 24 rue du Général-Dufour 1211-GENEVE SWITZERLAND

UNIVERSITE' CLAUDE BERNARD DE LYON 1 43 boulevard du 11 Novembre 1918 69622- VILLEURBANNE Cedex FRANCE

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right; title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement; if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154, to the invention entitled

ALFA-CARBOLINE INHIBITORS OF NPM-ALK, RET, AND BCR-ABL

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:

filed on March 7, 2011 , Serial No. <u>13/062,665</u> (Arent Fox LLP is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)

and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof, and any other application claiming priority thereto, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

(SIGNATURÉ

Carlo GAMBACORTI PASSERINI

TECH/959380.1

Serial Number: 13/062,665 Attorney Docket Number: 100506.00075

(SOLATURE)	Luca MOLOGNI	22/03/2011
(SÍGŇAĽURE) (SIGNATURE)	Leonardo SCAPOZZA	(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	Shaheen AHMED	(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	Peter G. GOEKJIAN	(DATE)
(SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE)	Florence POPOWYCZ	(DATE) (DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	Benoit JOSEPH	(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	Cedric SCHNEIDER	(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	Pierre GARCIA	(DATE)

.

TECH/959380.1

Docket No. 100506.00075

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

UNIVERSITA' DEGLI STUDI DI MILANO - BICOCCA Piazza dell'Ateneo Nuovo, 1 20126- MILANO ITALY

> UNIVERSITE' DE GENEVE 24 rue du Général-Dufour 1211-GENEVE SWITZERLAND

UNIVERSITE' CLAUDE BERNARD DE LYON 1 43 boulevard du 11 Novembre 1918 69622- VILLEURBANNE Cedex FRANCE

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154, to the invention entitled

ALFA-CARBOLINE INHIBITORS OF NPM-ALK, RET, AND BCR-ABL

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:

filed on March 7, 2011, Serial No. 13/062,665 (Arent Fox LLP is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)

and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof, and any other application claiming priority thereto, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

Carlo GAMBACORTI PASSERINI

(SIGNATURE)

(DATE)

TECH/959380.1

Serial Number: 13/062,665 Attorney Docket Number: 100506.00075

(SIGNATURE)	Luca MOLOGNI	(DATE)
(SIGNATORE)	Leonardo SCAPOZZA	(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	Shaheen AHMED	<u>8/4/11</u> (DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	Peter G. GOEKJIAN	(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	David GUEYRARD	(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	Florence POPOWYCZ	(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	Benoit JOSEPH	(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	Cedric SCHNEIDER	(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	Pierre GARCIA	(DATE)

TECH/959380.1

Docket No. 100506.00075

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

UNIVERSITA' DEGLI STUDI DI MILANO - BICOCCA Piazza dell'Ateneo Nuovo, 1 20126- MILANO ITALY

> UNIVERSITE' DE GENEVE 24 rue du Général-Dufour 1211-GENEVE SWITZERLAND

UNIVERSITE' CLAUDE BERNARD DE LYON 1 43 boulevard du 11 Novembre 1918 69622- VILLEURBANNE Cedex FRANCE

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154, to the invention entitled

ALFA-CARBOLINE INHIBITORS OF NPM-ALK, RET, AND BCR-ABL

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:

filed on March 7, 2011, Serial No. 13/062,665 (Arent Fox LLP is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)

and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof, and any other application claiming priority thereto, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

Carlo GAMBACORTI PASSERINI

(SIGNATURE)

(DATE)

TECH/959380.1

Luca MOLOGNI (SIGNATURE) (DATE) Leonardo SCAPOZZA (SIGNATURE) (DATE) Shaheen AHMED SIGNATURE) (DATE) Apr 14 WU ((DATE) Peter G. GOEKJIAN (SIGNATURE) David GUEYRARD -<u>A(120</u>M (DATE) Florence POPOWYCZ Apr 20 2011 (DATE) ATURE Apr 14 6011 (DATE) Benoit JOSEPH (SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE) Apr 16 2011 (DATE) Cedric SCHNEIDER PierpeGarcie (SIGNATURE) Apr 14 LOAN (DATE) Pierre GARCIA

TECH/959380.1

RECORDED: 06/09/2011